between thirty-seven and one-half (37.5) and forty (40) will be compensated at the employee’s 
regular rate of pay; hours beyond forty (40) will be compensated at the rate of one-and-one-
half (1.5x) times the employee’s regular rate of pay.. 

Employees who earn compensatory time may accrue up to a maximum of one hundred twelve 
and one-half (112.5) hours (75 hours of actual work). Compensatory time may be taken at 
times mutually agreed to by the District and employee. Employees who leave the District with 

unused earned compensatory time will be paid for those hours in their final check at the